COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF)LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC)COMPANY FOR A DECLARATORY ORDER)REGARDING THE PROPER METHOD OF)MUNICIPAL FRANCHISE FEE RECOVERY)

CASE NO. 2016-00317

DISCOVERY STATUS REPORT OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Louisville Gas and Electric Company ("LG&E" or "Company") hereby files its discovery status report with the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("Commission"). On March 24, 2017, Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government ("Louisville Metro") filed its Request for Information to LG&E in the above-captioned proceeding and on April 7, 2017, LG&E filed its Response. On April 20, 2017, Louisville Metro filed its Motion to Compel, and on April 27, 2017, LG&E filed a response to the Motion to Compel indicating that LG&E was attempting to informally resolve the discovery dispute with Louisville Metro.

On May 4, 2017, the Commission ordered LG&E to file a status report of the parties' efforts to resolve the discovery dispute on or before May 15, 2017. The parties have scheduled a phone conference to discuss the discovery dispute on May 18, 2017, at 9:30 a.m, which is the first mutually convenient time for the parties. After the phone conference, LG&E will notify the Commission within two business days whether the parties are able to informally resolve the discovery dispute. If the parties are unable to informally resolve the discovery dispute, LG&E will file a substantive response to Louisville Metro's Motion to Compel no later than seven days after notifying the Commission that the discovery dispute cannot be resolved.

Dated: May 15, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

R Rigs

Kendrick R. Riggs Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 2000 PNC Plaza 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202-2828 Telephone: (502) 333-6000 Facsimile: (502) 627-8722 kendrick.riggs@skofirm.com

Allyson K. Sturgeon Senior Corporate Attorney LG&E and KU Energy LLC 220 West Main Street Louisville, KY 40202 Telephone: (502) 627-2088 Facsimile: (502) 627-3367 allyson.sturgeon@lge-ku.com

Counsel for Louisville Gas and Electric Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that Louisville Gas and Electric Company's May 15, 2017 electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on May 15, 2017; and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

R Rigs

Counsel for Louisville Gas and Electric Company